

## KENDRICK R. RIGGS

DIRECT DIAL: (502) 560-4222 DIRECT FAX: (502) 627-8722 kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com

500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET
SUITE 2000
LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-2828
MAIN: (502) 333-6000
FAX: (502) 333-6099

December 22, 2020

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Ms. Linda Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: <u>Application of T-Mobile Central LLC and PowerTel/Memphis, Inc. for Conversion</u>

of Its High-Cost Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Designation and for Relinquishment of Its Mobility Fund I Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Designation Pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 214(e)(4)

Case No. 2020-00415

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please find enclosed and accept for filing T-Mobile Central LLC and PowerTel/Memphis, Inc.'s Application for conversion of its High-Cost Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Designation and for Relinquishment of its Mobility Fund I Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Designation pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 214(e)(4).

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(7), I certify that T-Mobile Central LLC and PowerTel/Memphis Inc.'s December 22, 2020 electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on December 22, 2020; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that a true and correct copy in paper medium will be delivered to the Commission within 30 days of the lifting of the State of Emergency.

Yours very truly,

Kendrick R. Riggs

Ms. Linda Bridwell, P.E. December 22, 2020 Page 2

KRR:jmp Enclosure

cc: Gerald E. Wuetcher, Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

William T. Hass, Principal Corporate Counsel, T-Mobile